—
DATA S H EE T
Circuit breakers for transformer protection
MS132-T / MS132-KT
Circuit breakers for transformer
protection are electromechanical
protection devices specially
designed to protect control

Order data
Setting range MS132-T  screw terminal MS132-KT  Push-in Spring terminal
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
A kg kg
0.10...0.16 MS132-0.16T 1SAM340000R1001 0.215 MS132-0.16KT 1SAM340010R1001 0.256
0.16...0.25 MS132-0.25T 1SAM340000R1002 0.215 MS132-0.25KT 1SAM340010R1002 0.256
0.25...0.40 MS132-0.4T 1SAM340000R1003 0.215 MS132-0.4KT 1SAM340010R1003 0.256
0.40...0.63 MS132-0.63T 1SAM340000R1004 0.215 MS132-0.63KT 1SAM340010R1004 0.256
0.63...1.00 MS132-1.0T 1SAM340000R1005 0.215 MS132-1.0KT 1SAM340010R1005 0.256
1.00...1.60 MS132-1.6T 1SAM340000R1006 0.265 MS132-1.6KT 1SAM340010R1006 0.298
1.60...2.50 MS132-2.5T 1SAM340000R1007 0.265 MS132-2.5KT 1SAM340010R1007 0.280
2.50...4.00 MS132-4.0T 1SAM340000R1008 0.265 MS132-4.0KT 1SAM340010R1008 0.286
4.00...6.30 MS132-6.3T 1SAM340000R1009 0.265 MS132-6.3KT 1SAM340010R1009 0.289
6.30...10.0 MS132-10T 1SAM340000R1010 0.265 MS132-10KT 1SAM340010R1010 0.296
8.00...12.0 MS132-12T 1SAM340000R1012 0.310 - - -
10.0...16.0 MS132-16T 1SAM340000R1011 0.310 MS132-16KT 1SAM340010R1011 0.316
16.0...20.0 MS132-20T 1SAM340000R1013 0.310 MS132-20KT 1SAM340010R1013 0.317
20.0...25.0 MS132-25T 1SAM340000R1014 0.310 MS132-25KT 1SAM340010R1014 0.317
Note: Circuit breakers for transformer protection should always be selected so that the actual nominal current is within the setting range.
2 ABB CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR TR ANSFORMER PROTECTION MS132-T / MS132-KT
Functional description
1.	 Terminals 1L1, 3L2, 5L3
2.	 Switch position TRIP
3.	 Lockable handle
4.	 Test function
5.	 Status indication for short-circuit
6.	 Current setting range / Adjustable current
setting for overload protection
7.	 Terminals 2T1, 4T2, 6T3
Application
Circuit breakers for transformer protection protect
transformers and the installation against short-
circuit	and	overload.	They	are	protection	devices	with
thermal tripping elements for overload protection and
electromagnetic tripping elements for short-circuit
protection.	Furthermore,	they	provide	a	disconnect
function for safety isolation of the installation and the
supply.	They	can	be	used	for	manual	switching	of	loads.
Wiring diagram
1L1 3L2 5L3
2T1 4T2 6T3
Circuit breakers for transformer protection have a
setting scale in amperes, which allows the direct
adjustment of the device without any additional
calculation.	In	compliance	with	international	standards,
the setting current is the rated current and not the
tripping	current	(no	tripping	at	1.05	x	I,	tripping	at
1.2	x	I;	I	=	setting	current).
3
1
2
4
5
6
7
Operation mode
Single-phase operation Three-phase	operation	(Delta) Three-phase	operation	(Star)
 ABB CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR TR ANSFORMER PROTECTION MS132-T / MS132-KT 3
Resistance and power loss per pole and short-circuit protective devices
Type Setting range Resistance per pole Power loss per pole
lower value
A
upper value
A
Ω
at lower value
W
at upper value
W
MS132-0.16(K)T 0.10 0.16 58.923 0.6 1.5
MS132-0.25(K)T 0.16 0.25 23.393 0.6 1.5